
(Amir Hali 
D.A.O (District 	st 

II°  .1t( z- 
(Ghulam eadir Abbas) 

S.E (District East) 
Member 	- 

Member / retary 

10 

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR (DESIGN & ESTIMATE)  

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

   

1 Name of Procuring Agency: KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

2 Tender Reference No: SPPRA Serial No.29131 I.D # 

3 Tender Description/Name of 
Work/Item: 

DESILTING / CLEANING OF CHOCKE I 	& SILTED 
SEWERAGE LINES OF 24" DIA, 18" DIA, 15" II IA & 12" DIA 
AT DIFFERENT LOCATIONS IN BLOCK-11 0 GULSHAN-E-
IQBAL FOR IMPROVEMENT OF SEWERA tl SYSTEM IN 
GULSHAN-E-IQBAL TOWN 

4 Method of Procurement: Single Stage (One Envelop) 

5 Tender Published: SPPRA Web Site 

6 Total Bid Documents Sold: 2 Nos 

7 Total Bid Received: 2 Nos 

8 Technical Bid Opening Date 
(if applicable): 

N/A 

9 No. 	of 	Bid 	Technically 
Qualified (if applicable) 

N/A 

10 Bid (s) Rejected: 01 No 

11 Financial Bid Opening Date: 13-06-2016 	(„--- 

12 	BID EVALUATION REPORT 

S # Name of Firm / 
Bidder 

COST 
OFFERED BY 
THE BIDDER 

RANKING 
IN 

TERMS 
OF COST 

COMPARISON 
WITH 

ESTIMATED 
COST 

REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE / REJECTIO REMARKS 

1  
M/s.Sh. 
Faisal & 
Brothers 

Rs.9,98,876/- 
1' 

Lowest 
@0.069% 

Below 

Pay Order and required documents 
are available. P.O# AAA 1251173 

dt:13-06-2016 Rs.20,000/-from 
ABL Paria Street Branch Karachi. 

Substantially 
Responsive 

2 
Enterprises 

s.10'22'940/- - @2.339% 
Above 

Less amount Pay order attached 
but required documents are not 
available. P.O # AAA 12126881 

dt:13-06-2016 Rs.20,000/-from ABL 
Paposh Nagar Branch Karachi. 

Un 
Responsive 

The a cone rned 
The E.E Concern 

• declared as the 1• 
Competent Aut • 

'dders are being informed accordingly. 
for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s.Shah Faisal & Br i thers 

est responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for sanctio from 
rity. 

(Saif-ul- ague) 	 (Magsood Ahmed Shai h) 
Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Engineer ( MC ) 

Audit — KMC Member 	 Member 

(Saleem Ahmed) 
Director (Design & Esti te) 

Convener 



-° 

- 
1..2 

. 
N ao 

•-• 
t...1  

..... 

- 
os 

_ a) 

ti) 	CD 	.-,' 	= 	V) 	0. CD 	"0 	CD 	40 	0" CL. "0 	C 	''" • 0 	CA.  P) 	CD 	V) .  r) 

	

. 	a   	Fr, 	co 	co    	-a • -a 	a
• 	•••., 	-:    . 	, , 	c•D 	< 	= . 	cp 

	

=1 	• 47;
• 
	. P r = 	.v-i• 	g 7,,,a3 09-. 	-5' 4, g 0 	< 	:-.1. n 	cn 	, cp 	n 	il.  a 	2 	a 	° 	w 	' 	B 	0 	- 

	

4.7. R•  0 	0 	. 	= 	,.0:1 	ti) 	-. 	 -, 0 	 0 

	

...... 	_ 	0  

	

CD 	0 	, 	g ij 	CD 	.1-  =. CD 	CD qc) 

	

0 	0.  "g 	pa c a ao 	m Q. a 	c- (i) 0 	c Fr 	v) 	= 

	

0 	CD 	Cr 	- P 1 ' N  -a = `n• CD 	 mo-a 	0- 	..-. A, 	v) ,,,. 	. 	CD 	V, 	-, 	C 	tyci 	A> 	= 	eo 	fi 	fn 	IW 	°.'. 	'- 

	

= 	. 	_ 	 — 	-• 	."'-'. K C> 	a: M 	7 '''7. 	CD 	CD 	Fr. 	*. o. a 	- 	0 	''' 	0 	-1 	c• ----, 
co 	---. 	V 7 	

( D 	e r n 	.-11 	r 1 . 	ir., 	0 	2 	CD 	D 

	

= 	' 	P=0 	,r4 	a. 	-), 	ET 	'-" 	co 	v-. 	-  	•-• 	" O _ 	c- sza 	— 	 = ---. ci,) 
C 

-o 	
a• 	- 13 	a) -.1 	c,) 	- ., 	c 	, a 	--] 4) 	IQ-  - c 	= GO 	.-.. 	00 C 	CD 

'-011)-*'00 	C) =- 	:;00.-.0 	 - 	7— 	126 - E. 	cr.  ' 	Fo' 	a 	IT t1,,' 	0 	a9- 	- 	71. 	cl• 13 F3-  
toe 	co . -9 	= 	. Fij cr 	6 .0. 	.(75. 	. cl co 	t OF g 	I : .1' „ r _A. 2  • t. D3 

	

0 	0 	C. 5. 	co 	vv, 	m 	co 	= 	= 	a , 	... 	c< 	7.11. 	ct) - • -, 	7 	7 	a 	a 	< 	-,  cA 	- • 0, 	o 
co  

f-, 	.-I 	. 	.--. 	rn 	CD •-• 	o. 	5-' 	CD 	" 	7:: 	•-•1 	'-.1 	LI 	CD 	 0 	0 	,_, 	,_. 	,...., 
5 	a 	a 	m,i,.....-.= 	co-, -cts>  

	

1:1.7 	(42. " a2 	4, - 	, 	go 	- 	5 	-• 	0 	co 	= 	A, -a 	- 	. 
-.> .5. • g., 	....7 	"5 	< 	q CIC 	c (IQ -0 	7 ao 	CD 	a. 	a g 	

= 

...c. 	-a 
13 

 

	

fro 	fa. — 	 Cf 4'• ao 	•-: a 	r12 	e) 	a 	a) 	—CD 	41.  ...<  

rrl 	, -0 	• 	c (To 	‹. 5  fa, 
CCD 
 

CD 	
..„ 	

3 	0 	0  ,‹ 
. 

3 	g 	co m• o. 05 	CD IS 	ro a) = 8 og 	3 	c 7 	0 	m 	''' 	-, 

	

Erg 	0 	 "1  CPD 	 co  -. •• 	 o 	5' co 	a) 	a c 	0, 	ata 	c• 'TT, 	-.) 	c 	.6 	Sr  (Jo 	g 	= 	ri 
• ,..„. 	cr 

	

Ca = 6 aw P"'"° 13 1:2 	1:1 ===cL. 	Fa 

	

...... 	•-•• 	3 	0 	ci) 	v, 	o 	v, 	a 	o 	0- %I ts.> 	() 	--: 	- 	..., 	-. 	0 	0 	CD 	...I 	CD 	f-, 	cr 	cl. 	Lc. 	o. 	5- 	0 .4. 	CD 	•••• 	0 	0 	
C.) 	0 	 .-I 

	

c-o 	coo 	o 	r'a° - ., 2 o 	a 0,,, 	,,, 	oo co 
7" 

 ..,= 0 	g 	Er T21 	,..,= 	g   

	

, 	,,,,• 	. 	

• •0 
	 : 	a) 	- 6• c = r2 	Ft' cl. =•-• 1,, 	Ai 00 , 9, 0-9 	E ,(---- 5' 5 CD 	a c° 	oZ  7,1 uo 	o. ....A)  

D
escriptio

n
 of  W

o
rk  

5300.00  R
f

t 

• - . 

C0 
0 
.0 
0 

73 
= 

1670.00 	
R

ft   

1. A 
(0 

b 
0 

X 
= 

C 
= 
= 
- . . 
• 7.7 

E
stim

ated  C
ost 	

M
/s.Sha

h
 Faisal &

 	
M

/s.Serena 
B

rothers 	
E

nterprises 

oo 
0 
i..) 
co 

\D 
ON 
a, 
C> 

l's.) 
00 
00i....) 
CD 

C. 
\O 

0 

.-7. 
rh• 
7-7 

P/Rft  
"0 

X 
0 

P/R
ft
 

"C 

X 
0 

ft, 
n 

4. 
ND 

0 

••. 
4 

0 

IV 
.••. 

ON 

Soon  

•-•• 
0 

0 

... 

..... 

= 

00  
6 
i..01 
C> 

.0  
ON 
i./1 
C> 

—
12T.7

1) 

t...>  c> 
‘0 
l'..) 
f.A 

.. 

... 
ft 

4. 
ts.) 
Cr) 
ON 
VI 
0 

O 
;6666 

4. 
4 
•-.1 
lit 
C> 

co 

ls...> 
-- 
-P. 
1J1 
.40 
LA 

o 

f•-• 
0 
4 
'C'S 
ND 
,a, 
0 

I  
A

m
ount 

oo 
4. 

co 

va 
00 
b 
c> 

F3 .15.17:11  

is.> 
-- 
0 
c) 
6  

7Z 
SD 
FD'  

445,200.00  

0 
6 
O 

-NJ- 

6 
6 
ca 

0 00  6 
6 6 

I  A
m

o
u

n
t I  

CD 

e 
1-1 
":11 c  rzi R- 
P c 
z ET, 

nz 4-)  

(i) • tri 
z 
• z 
r 

n • 0 
"• 11  

o 4-, n • g 
c ry  

z L" 
tin rA 

,• t:) 
tm 

'25  tm  

O "Ti 

° 
X  n 

• z 
O r4 
< 
4 .11 
Cl7 N 
t 

o-  
cn 

70  

CrJv 

cA 
'-- 

tm 
rji

zd 



S 

4:. 
. 

La NZ 
P. 

: 3 7)  

ITO
TIA

L
 Q

U
O

T
E

D
 /  C

O
R

R
E

C
T

E
D

 C
O

ST
 

M
anufacturing

 and  supplying
 of  R

C
C

  M
anhole

 covers
 cast 

in
 situ

 1:2:4
 concrete

 ratio
 3"  d

eep
 a
t centre,

 reinforced  
w

ith  1
/2"  d

ia
 to

r steel  b
ars

 @
 4"  C

/C
  w

elde
d

 to
 a 3

/16"  
thic

k
 2"  w

ide M
.S

 plate
 tw

o
 h

ook  o
f  3

/8"  dia
 tor b

ar 
including

 com
pacting i/c

 cutting
 and  transportatio

n
 w

ith  in 
10  ill

s
. 2

1"  dia. 

S
hifting

 to
 the

 site
 and  F

ixing
 of  36"  d

ia
 (oute

r) Ring S
lab  

in
 perfe

c
t positio

n
 on d

am
aged  m

anholes i/c
 cutting

 of  the 
dam

aged  
m

anhole
 i/c

 cutting
 of  d

am
ag

e
d

 portio
n
 of  

m
anhole in

 pro
p

e
r shap

e
 and laying

 o
f cem

en
t m

orta
r of  2"  

thick
nes

s
 and  disposal  o

f  the debris. 

M
anufacturing

 an
d

 supplying
 of  R

C
C

 R
ing S

lab  o
f  2

1"  dia 
(insid

e
)
 and  3

6
"  d

ia
 outside 7

  1
/2

"  w
idth  and  6

"  thic
k
 i/c 

3/8
"  dia

 to
r steel  b

ars
 tw
o
 concentric

 ring
s
 w

ith  3/8"  d
ia

 8 
N
o

s
 cro

ss linked  b
ar

s
 w

elded  and  tw
o

 sunk  typ
e
 hooks, 

casted
 in

 1
:1  

112
3

 concrete
 w

ith  
em

bedded  1
5

 K
g

 C
.I  

F
ram

e in
 perfec

t position i/c
 transportatio

n
 charges fo

r an 
average lead  o

f  20 K
m

 p
e
r trip

 fro
m

 casting
 yard  to

 tow
n 

office.
 

(A
 m

inim
u
m

 of  25
 slabs

 per
 trip

 w
ill  b

e
 transported

. 

D
escrip

tio
n

 of  W
o
r
k

  

,..., 
NJ 
6 o 

Z o 
Vi 

to., 
NJ 
6 o 

0 (I, 

la 
NI 
6 o 

Z 
0 v) 

Q
u

an
tity

  Cri 

IQ 

Get 

m7 
2. 
n CD n "* 

vr:) 
La 
a, (....) 

LA 
cT 
t...) 
b 4) 

,Ce 
0 
Q0 
b‘ o 

XI 
tz 
"' 

m T 170 
= 

0 = 

En 
CD 
CD = CD 11:1 

..t 

‘0 
sh0 
s40 
Iii 
N - n.k 

1,.) 

i•J 
La  

) 

PN 
ON 

— 
00 
'CD 
00 
Co 
00 

Cs — 
10 
_ 
i•.) 
0 

A
m

o
u

nt 

sO 
La 
U., O 

LA 
La as 

6 o 

...... 
qD 
0 on 
_h - 

= AD 
e7 

M
/s.Sh

a
h

 Fai sa
l &

  
B

roth
ers S oo le  

On 

i,..) ca Iv 

6 

oo 
O — 
Q1 

6 

_ 
O 0 co 

6 

L
 A

m
ou

n
t 

,0 
v1 0 
b O 

v1 •0 
--J 

6 o 

-- 

o 
6 o 

D E
nterp

rises 

1,022,940  

NJ 
VD 
I‘J 
00 
CD 
6 O 

—. 
00 
IQ 
. 0 
6 o 

CT 
,. — 
NJ 
CD 
6 o 

T
 A

m
ou

n
t  

I  

la
cit

ua
ys

i  -
 



-4  NIT No.SPPRA Serial No.29131  

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (Nations International 
Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage-0 e Envelope) 

Description of work: DESILTING / CLEANING OF CHOCKED & SILTED S WERAGE  
LINES OF 24" DIA, 18" DIA, 15" DIA & 12" DIA AT D FERENT 
LOCATIONS IN BLOCK-11 OF GULSHAN-E-IQB L FOR 
IMPROVEMENT OF SEWERAGE SYSTEM IN GULSHA E-IQBAL 
TOWN 

Date of Opening: 	13-06-2016  

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria: 

S. 
No. 

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria 
Bidders' Name 

M/s.Shah Faisal & 
Brothers 

M/s.Seren. 
Enterprise• 

1.  Registration with PEC (if applicable) N/A N/A 

2.  NTN Yes No 

3.  ' Sales Tax Registration (FBR) N/A N/A 

4.  Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) Yes No 

Qualification Criteria: 

5.  Minimum three years' experience of relevant field. Yes No 

6.  Turnover of at least last three years Yes No 

7.  Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes 

8.  
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the authorized 
person of the firm along with Authorization letter. 

Yes Yes 

9.  
Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the 
procuring a 	ncy subject to provision of Rule-44 

N/A N/A 

10.  Qualified/ 	isqualified Qualified Disqualified 

(Amir Hal' (Saif-ul- 	ague) (Maqsood 	hmed Sha kh) 
D.A.O (District st Additional Director internal Superintending Engineer KMC) 
Member / Secretary Audit — KMC Member Member 

.1/ 
(Ghulam Qa•ir Abbas) 

S.E (District East) 
Member 

(Saleem Ahmed) 
Director (Design & Esti ate) 

Convener 

• 

• 



NIT No.SPPRA Serial No.29131  

Method of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelope.  

Name of Work: DESILTING / CLEANING OF CHOCKED & SILTED SEWERA E LINES 
OF 24" DIA, 18" DIA, 15" DIA & 12" DIA AT DIFFERENT LOCA IONS IN 
BLOCK-11 OF GULSHAN-E-IOBAL FOR IMPROVEM NT OF 
SEWERAGE SYSTEM IN GULSHAN-E-IOBAL TOWN  

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.  

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 1 06-2016 for 
opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was 
attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representati of bidders. 
(Attendance sheet is enclosed). 

2. Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission. 
i. 	M/s. Shah Faisal & Brothers 

-ii. 	M/s. Serena Enterprises 

3. The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned p 'cipants and 
the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the rocurement 
Committee. 

NaName of Firm Quoted PriceBi Ad Securityy  
f Pay Order No. / Date 

01 
M/s.Shah Faisal & 
Brothers 

Rs.9,98,876/- Rs.20,000/- 
P.O # AAA 12511733 dt:13-0 -2016 

from ABL Paria Street Branch 	arachi. 

02 
M/s.Serena 
Enterprises 

Rs.10,22,940/- Rs.20,000/- 
Less amounts P.O attach 	. 

P.O # AAA 12126881 dt:13-0 -2016 
from ABL Paposh Nagar Branch Karachi. 

4. The bids do not contain any cutting or overwriting 

5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria 
provided in the bi ing document and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the 
bidders (if require ). 

The mee ng ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 

(Amir Hali 	 (Saif-ul- ague) 	 (Maqsood Ahmed Sha kh) 

1111 

	
D.A.O (District East) 	Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Engineer KMC) 
Member / Secretary 	 Audit — KMC Member 	 Member 

'141°  ofe, 

(Ghulam Va. it Abbas) 	 (Saleem Ahmed) 
S.E (District East) 	 Director (Design & Esti ate) 

Member 	 Convener 

• II 

• 



GULSHAN-E-IQBAL TOWN.  

1. Date of Opening & Time :-  13-06-2016. At 2.30 pm.  

2. Estimated Cost : 	Rs.9,99,562/=  

3. Serial No.: 	 SPPRA SERIAL NO.29131.  

NAME OF FIRM 	NAME OF REPRESENTATIVES 
& DESIGNATION 

SIG ATURE 

AZeklA e=try- 

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOAR 

 
ATTENDANCE SHEET OF CONTRACTORS 

 

   

NAME OF WORK :- DESILTING .1 CLEANING OF CHOCKED & SILTED 
SEWERAGE LINES OF 24" DIA, 18" D A, 15" 
DIA & 12" DIA AT DIFFERETN LOCATI • NS IN  
BLOCK-11 OF GULSHAN-E-IQBAL FOR 
IMPROVEMENT OF SEWERAGE SYST M IN  


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6

